MANUFACTURING EXCELLENCE IN
• SINGLE-USE BAGS & ASSEMBLIES
• PHARMA TUBING
• REINFORCED HOSES
• INFLATABLE SEALS
• SIEVES AND SCREENS
MANUFACTURING EXCELLENCE IN
• SINGLE-USE BAGS & ASSEMBLIES

42
144
The tubing sample of size ID 6.4 mm ID X OD 9.6 OD was steam sterilized at a temperature of 121 °C for a
period of 30 minutes. A four-roller pump head was utilized, operating at 600 RPM at a room temperature of
27±2°C. Water was used as a transfer liquid and the testing was performed with zero PSI back pressure. Due to
®its specic formulation, Imapure  EPL Platinum-Cured Silicone Tubing provides exceptional continuous
pumping life. As demonstrated in the above graph, it provides more than three times the pump life compared to
standard platinum silicone tubing.
* Imapure® EPL tubing is not intended for Implant Application.
®Standard Sizes for Imapure  EPL
5
VIAL FILLING
WT WT
INCH MM INCH MM MM INCH MM INCH MM MM
IPEPL-012-044 0.047 1.2 0.173 4.4 1.6 IPEPL-079-174 0.311 7.9 0.685 17.4 4.75
IPEPL-015-047 0.059 1.5 0.185 4.7 1.6 IPEPL-080-130 0.315 8 0.512 13 2.5
IPEPL-016-031 0.063 1.6 0.125 3.17 0.785 IPEPL-080-140 0.315 8 0.551 14 3
IPEPL-020-060 0.079 2 0.236 6 2 IPEPL-080-120 0.315 8 0.472 12 2
IPEPL-024-056 0.094 2.4 0.22 5.6 1.6 IPEPL-080-110 0.315 8 0.433 11 1.5
IPEPL-030-080 0.118 3 0.315 8 2.5 IPEPL-080-160 0.315 8 0.63 16 4
IPEPL-031-047 0.122 3.1 0.187 4.76 0.83 IPEPL-090-150 0.354 9 0.591 15 3
IPEPL-032-064 0.126 3.2 0.252 6.4 1.6 IPEPL-095-159 0.374 9.5 0.626 15.9 3.2
IPEPL-032-047 0.126 3.2 0.185 4.7 0.75 IPEPL-095-127 0.374 9.5 0.5 12.7 1.6
IPEPL-040-060 0.157 4 0.236 6 1 IPEPL-095-142 0.374 9.5 0.562 14.28 2.39
IPEPL-047-111 0.185 4.7 0.437 11.1 3.2 IPEPL-096-144 0.378 9.6 0.567 14.4 2.4
IPEPL-047-095 0.187 4.76 0.374 9.5 2.37 IPEPL-100-180 0.394 10 0.709 18 4
IPEPL-047-079 0.187 4.76 0.311 7.9 1.57 IPEPL-100-160 0.394 10 0.63 16 3
IPEPL-048-096 0.189 4.8 0.378 9.6 2.4 IPEPL-100-140 0.394 10 0.551 14 2
IPEPL-050-010 0.197 5 0.394 10 2.5 IPEPL-120-180 0.472 12 0.709 18 3
IPEPL-050-080 0.197 5 0.315 8 1.5 IPEPL-120-160 0.472 12 0.63 16 2
IPEPL-055-010 0.217 5.5 0.394 10 2.25 IPEPL-127-190 0.5 12.7 0.75 19.05 3.175
IPEPL-060-120 0.236 6 0.472 12 3 IPEPL-158-222 0.625 15.87 0.875 22.22 3.175
IPEPL-060-090 0.236 6 0.354 9 1.5 IPEPL-160-240 0.63 16 0.945 24 4
IPEPL-060-100 0.236 6 0.394 10 2 IPEPL-180-300 0.709 18 1.181 30 6
IPEPL-063-127 0.25 6.35 0.5 12.7 3.175 IPEPL-190-270 0.748 19 1.063 27 4
IPEPL-063-111 0.25 6.35 0.437 11.11 2.38 IPEPL-190-250 0.748 19 0.984 25 3
IPEPL-063-095 0.25 6.35 0.374 9.5 1.575 IPEPL-190-254 0.75 19.05 1 25.4 3.175
IPEPL-065-112 0.256 6.5 0.441 11.2 2.35 IPEPL-250-350 0.984 25 1.378 35 5
IPEPL-079-111 0.311 7.9 0.437 11.11 1.605 IPEPL-200-260 0.787 20 1.024 26 3
IPEPL-079-127 0.311 7.9 0.5 12.7 2.4 IPEPL-380-560 1.496 38 2.205 56 9
CATALOGUE NO. CATALOGUE NO.
SIZE SIZE
ID OD ID OD

USP <87> in Vitro
USP <88>In Vivo
Phthalate Free
* ImaFrost™ tubing is not intended for Implant Application.
Suitable for applications related to low-temperature bulk drug storage and transportation.
Maintains exibility and dimensional stability at extremely low temperatures (-112 °C).
Manufactured and packaged in an ISO 9001 certied clean room of class 10000.
Tubing can be customized for single-use manifolds or bag assemblies.
Compliant with TSE/BSE-free and Nitrosamine impurity free requirements.
Laser coding is available for lot traceability.
Manufactured and inspected through online auto inspection technology.
Sterilizable by autoclave or gamma irradiation.
Available in sterilized packs with customized lengths.
OD (mm)
INCH MM INCH MM
IMF-0318-0635 0.125 3.18 0.25 6.35 50
IMF-0635-0952 0.25 6.35 0.375 9.52 50
IMF-0635-1270 0.25 6.35 0.5 12.7 50
IMF-0952-1588 0.375 9.52 0.625 15.88 50
IMF-1270- 1905 0.5 12.7 0.75 19.05 50
STANDARD
PACK SIZE
CATALOGUE NO.
SIZE

 BPA free
 PHTHALATE FREE
 Extractable Studies
 ISO 10993-5
 ISO 10993-4
 ROHS Compliant
 TSE / BSE FREE
 Plasticizer Free
DMF NO: 32559
®Standard Sizes for Imaliner
Benzalkonium Chloride Benzyl Alcohol Methyl Paraben Propyl Paraben M-Cresol
PRESERVATIVES TESTED FOR IN ITIAL, 8h ,12h ,18h ,24h, 48h TIMELINES
WT WT
INCH MM INCH MM MM INCH MM INCH MM MM
ILN-012-044 0.047 1.20 0.173 4.40 1.60 ILN-079-174 0.311 7.90 0.685 17.40 4.75
ILN-015-047 0.059 1.50 0.185 4.70 1.60 ILN-080-130 0.315 8.00 0.512 13.00 2.50
ILN-016-031 0.063 1.60 0.125 3.17 0.79 ILN-080-140 0.315 8.00 0.551 14.00 3.00
ILN-020-060 0.079 2.00 0.236 6.00 2.00 ILN-080-120 0.315 8.00 0.472 12.00 2.00
ILN-024-056 0.094 2.40 0.22 5.60 1.60 ILN-080-110 0.315 8.00 0.433 11.00 1.50
ILN-030-080 0.118 3.00 0.315 8.00 2.50 ILN-080-160 0.315 8.00 0.63 16.00 4.00
ILN-031-047 0.122 3.10 0.187 4.76 0.83 ILN-090-150 0.354 9.00 0.591 15.00 3.00
ILN-032-064 0.126 3.20 0.252 6.40 1.60 ILN-095-159 0.374 9.50 6.26 15.90 3.20
ILN-032-047 0.126 3.20 0.185 4.70 0.75 ILN-095-127 0.374 9.50 0.5 12.70 1.60
ILN-040-060 0.157 4.00 0.236 6.00 1.00 ILN-095-142 0.374 9.50 0.562 14.28 2.39
ILN-047-111 0.185 4.70 0.437 11.10 3.20 ILN-096-144 0.378 9.60 0.567 14.40 2.40
ILN-047-095 0.187 4.76 0.374 9.50 2.37 ILN-100-180 0.394 10.00 0.709 18.00 4.00
ILN-047-079 0.187 4.76 0.311 7.90 1.57 ILN-100-160 0.394 10.00 0.63 16.00 3.00
ILN-048-096 0.189 4.80 0.378 9.60 2.40 ILN-100-140 0.394 10.00 0.551 14.00 2.00
ILN-050-100 0.197 5.00 0.394 10.00 2.50 ILN-120-180 0.472 12.00 0.709 18.00 3.00
ILN-050-080 0.197 5.00 0.315 8.00 1.50 ILN-120-160 0.472 12.00 0.63 16.00 2.00
ILN-055-100 0.217 5.50 0.394 10.00 2.25 ILN-127-190 0.5 12.70 0.75 19.05 3.18
ILN-060-120 0.236 6.00 0.472 12.00 3.00 ILN-158-222 0.625 15.87 0.875 22.22 3.18
ILN-060-090 0.236 6.00 0.354 9.00 1.50 ILN-160-240 0.63 16.00 0.945 24.00 4.00
ILN-060-100 0.236 6.00 0.394 10.00 2.00 ILN-180-300 0.709 18.00 1.181 30.00 6.00
ILN-063-127 0.25 6.35 0.5 12.70 3.18 ILN-190-270 0.748 19.00 1.063 27.00 4.00
ILN-063-111 0.25 6.35 0.437 11.11 2.38 ILN-190-250 0.748 19.00 0.984 25.00 3.00
ILN-063-095 0.25 6.35 0.374 9.50 1.58 ILN-190-254 0.75 19.05 1 25.40 3.18
ILN-065-112 0.256 6.50 0.441 11.20 2.35 ILN-250-350 0.984 25.00 1.378 35.00 5.00
ILN-079-111 0.311 7.90 0.437 11.11 1.61 ILN-200-260 0.787 20.00 1.024 26.00 3.00
ILN-079-127 0.311 7.90 0.5 12.70 2.40 ILN-380-560 1.496 38.00 2.205 56.00 9.00
OD
SIZE SIZE
CATALOGUE
CATALOGUE

The inner layer has a very low coefcient of friction to ensure smooth ow.
Compliant with all regulatory certication requirements
FDA 21 CFR 177.1550
Extractable Study (PQRI guideline)
Nitrosamine Free Declaration
ISO 10993-4 Hemocompatibility
ISO 10993-11 Pyrogen test
USP <87> in Vitro
USP <88>In Vivo
Phthalate Free
TSE/BSE Free
ROHS Compliant
20
WT WT
INCH MM MM MM MM INCH MM MM OD MM
ITF-016-032 0.063 1.60 0.126 3.2 0.80 ITF-055-075 0.217 5.50 0.295 7.50 1.00
ITF-020-040 0.079 2.00 0.157 4 1.00 ITF-060-080 0.236 6.00 0.315 8.00 1.00
ITF -030-050 0.118 3.00 0.197 5 1.00 ITF-064-095 0.252 6.40 0.374 9.50 1.55
ITF-032-064 0.126 3.20 0.252 6.4 1.60 ITF-070-090 0.276 7.00 0.354 9.00 1.00
ITF-040-064 0.157 4.00 0.252 6.4 1.20 ITF-079-095 0.311 7.90 0.374 9.50 0.80
ITF-040-060 0.157 4.00 0.236 6 1.00 ITF-080-100 0.315 8.00 0.394 10.00 1.00
ITF-048-064 0.189 4.80 0.252 6.4 0.80 ITF-095-127 0.374 9.50 0.5 12.70 1.60
ITF-048-079 0.189 4.80 0.311 7.9 1.55 ITF-100-120 0.394 10.00 0.472 12.00 1.00
ITF-050-070 0.197 5.00 0.276 7 1.00 ITF-120-140 0.472 12.00 0.551 14.00 1.00
CATALOGUE NO
SIZE
CATALOGUE NO